
12 GENERAL LAWS

CHAPTER VIII.

An Act entitled An Act to Appropriate money for ike
Purchase of Additional Land for the Minnesota State

SUrch 4,187'.. o i l
—— Heform School,

3*crion 1. Appropriation tor tk« porch**? ot *ddltl0D*} land lor the DM ot Mid Reform

School—bj whom drawn ud expended.

1. When fcct to Uie effect.

7te iV enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1, That the sum of seven thousand dollars or
fe? so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same is

hom'drtihi hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the treasury
«p«nded. not otherwise appropriated, for the purchase of additional

laud ior the use of said State Reform School, the same to
be drawn and expended by the said board of managers.

SEO. 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from
an(J after its passage.

Approved March 4, 1870.


